No. EDN-H(19)B(5)06/10 Directorate of Hr Education Himachal Pradesh

Tele: 0177-2653575, 2653120, Fax: 0177-2812882, 2811247

e-mail: dir.edu@rediffmail.com , plustwobr@rediffmail.com

Dated

Shimla-171001

the

Feb.,2017

CORRIGENDUM

In partial modification to this Directorate letter No EDN-H(19)B(5)-5/87(SEN) dated 20th June 2003 and thereafter No EDN-H(19)B(5)-6/2010 dated 4th Feb., 2012 the particulars in r/o following

lecturer (School) be read against their seniority numbers as under:-Prom-Name Place of DOB DOA Sub-Remarks Sty otee ject No of Lect. posting or Direct Corrected name as Surinder Kaundal instead of Suresh Kaundal vide Surinder Corrigendum No EDN-H(19)B(5)06/10 2315 Lohara, Una 30-04-69 18-03-97 Bio D dated 26.04.2012 at SNo 3, but in the said Kaundal coridengum seniority No against Sr No 3 may be read as 2315 instead of 2325. Kashmir. Babita Corrected subject as Phy. instead of 2437 08-07-71 30-05-97 Phy D Parmar Hmr. K/Nagar, Ajay Corrected category as SC instead of 2481 27-09-71 03-06-97 D(SC) Chem Kumar Kgr. Gen. Corrected DOB as 31-12-75 instead Surinder 3828 D Nurpur, Kgr. 31-12-75 26-10-99 Phy Kumar of 13-12-72. Surinder Corrected category as ST instead of Raipur, 3870 15-06-68 15-12-99 Eng D(ST) Kumar Cba. Chhatrari. Corrected date of joining as 01-11-99 3992 13-06-74 01-11-99 D(SC) Kajal Chem instead of 11-01-99. Cba. Corrected DOB as 19-04-71 instead Karam

These orders are also available on departmental website: www.educationhp.org.

D(SC)

Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh

Phy

Endst No. even

Chand

Dated

Dadau, Smr.

Shimla-171001

27 Feb.,2017

of 09-04-71.

Copy forwarded form information and necessary action to:-

1.

4022

The Principal Secretary (Edu) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-2.

28-10-99

All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education, in HP.

x 2.

Concerned Principal/individual.

19-04-71

The Incharge IT Cell (internal) with the direction to upload the same on departmental website.

> Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh